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OWNER

CAPKOV VENTURES, INC.

202 E WINMORE AVE.
CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516~8430

DEVELOPER

KB HOME CAROLINAS

4506 5. MIAMI BLVD., SUITE 100
DURHAM, NC 27703

ENGINEER/SURVETOR

ADVANCED CIVIL DESIGN, INC.
51 KILMAYNE DRIVE, SUITE 105

CARY, NC 27511
PHONE (919) 481-6280
FAX (919) 336-5127

PHONE: 919.942.8005 PHONE: 919.768.7979

TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES:

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION COMDUCTED SHALL BE IN COMPUANCE OF THE CURRENT EDITION OF THE NC FIRE CODE. 2018 NCFC CHAPTER
33

2. INTENTIONALLY DELETED.

3. AN APPROVED WATER SUPPLY FOR FIRE PROTECTION, EITHER TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT, SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE AS SOON AS COMBUSTIBLE
MATERIAL ARRIVES ON THE SITE. 2018 NCFC 3312

>

TRAFFIC CALMING DEVICES SHALL BE PROHIBITED UNLESS APPROVED BY THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL. 2018 NCFC 503.4.1

o

FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS SHALL NOT BE OBSTRUCTED IN ANY MANNER, INCLUDING THE PARKING OF VEHICLES. THE MINIMUM WIDTHS AND
CLEARANCES ESTABLISHED IN SECTIONS 503.2.1 AND 503.2.2 SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES. 2018 NCFC 503.4

6. DURING CONSTRUCTION, VEHICLE ACCESS FOR FIREFIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED. TEMPORARY STREET SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT EACH STREET
INTERSECTION WHEN CONSTRUCTION ALLOWS THE PASSAGE OF VEHICLES. SIGNS SHALL BE OF AN APPROVED SIZE, WEATHER RESISTANT, AND
MAINTAINED UNTIL REPLACED BY PERMANENT SIGNS. 2018 NCFC SECTION 505.2

7. A NFPA 13D FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM WILL BE REQUIRED FOR EACH GROUPING OF TOWNHOMES.

8. THE FINAL PLAT SHALL INCLUDE A NOTE THAT STATES "ALL LOCAL STREETS WITHIN THE BRIDGEPOINT SUBDIVISION SHALL NOT ALLOW ON-STREET
PARKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION D103 OF THE 2018 NORTH CAROLINA FIRE PREVENTION CODE.”

TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL INSPECTION DEPARTMENT NOTES:
1. NO ON STREET PARKING ALLOWED PER NC FIRE CODE SECTION D103.6.1.
2. ALL PUBLIC SITE ELEMENTS MUST COMPLY WITH NCBC 2018 CH 11 AND ICC A 117.1.

3. ACCESSIBLE PARKING PER NCBC SECT 1106.1; 1 PER 6 COMPLIANT SPACES MUST BE VAN ACCESSIBLE, NO SLOPE EXCEEDING 2% IN ANY
DIRECTION. SIGNAGE PER NC REQUIREMENTS AND ICC A 117.1.

4. TEMPORARY STREET OR ROAD SIGNS ARE REQUIRED AT EACH STREET INTERSECTION WHEN CONSTRUCTION OF NEW ROADS ALLOWS FOR THI
PASSAGE OF VEHICLES. SIGNS SHALL BE OF AN APPROVED SIZE, WEATHER RESISTANT AND BE MAINTAINED UNTIL REPLACED BY PERMANENT SIGNS.
NC FPC 2018, SECTION 505.2.

5. ADDRESS NUMBERS MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 6 INCHES HIGH AND OF CONTRASTING COLOR TO THEIR BACKGROUND. WHEN THE DISTANCE FROM THE
STREET OR FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS LANE TO THE FRONT OR ADDRESS SIDE OF THE BUILDING EXCEEDS 25 FEET, LARGER NUMBERS ARE
REQUIRED. 26 FEET TO 50 FEET SHALL HAVE 8 INCH NUMBERS, 5175 FEET SHALL HAVE 12 INCH NUMBERS AND OVER 75 FEET SHALL HAVE 18
INCH NUMBERS.

L4

RETAINING WALLS OVER FIVE (5) FEET HIGH SHALL BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY FROM THE BUILDING(S) AND MUST BE SIGNED BY A DESIGN
PROFESSIONAL.

N

ONSITE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR INSPECTORS AT EACH BUILDING FOR THE DURATION OF THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT.

I

A TIRE WASH AREA FOR TRUCKS SHALL BE PROVIDED ONSITE BEFORE THEY HIT THE MAIN ROADS.
9. CURB AND GUTTER AND AT LEAST THE FIRST LIFT OF ASPHALT FOR THE ROADS MUST BE DOWN AHEAD OF CONSTRUCTION.
10. A SEPARATE SUBMITTAL AND PERMIT WILL BE REQUIRED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION TRAILER.

. A SEPARATE SUBMITTAL AND PERMIT WILL BE REQUIRED FOR ANY SIGNAGE ON THE BUILDING OR GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS.

12. FUNCTIONAL FIRE SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO BRINGING COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS ON—SITE. THE FIRE HYDRANT ON HOMESTEAD ROAD BEHIND
LOT 7 SHALL BE MAINTAINED/RELOCATED SO THAT ACCESS TO THE HYDRANT STAYS AND IS USABLE DURING CONSTRUCTION AND AFFORDS ACCESS
WHEN THE PROJECT IS COMPLETE FOR ITS ENTIRETY.

(1) EXCEED DISTURBED AREA RATIO OF 0.40 IN MANAGED USE AND UPLOAD ZONES OF RCD TO ALLOW FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A STORMWATER
CONTROL MEASURE. SEE SHEET 7 FOR LAND DISTURBED AREAS AND PERCENTAGES WITHIN THE RCD.

(2) UTILIZE 30-INCH VALLEY CURB AND GUTTER SECTION IN—LIEU OF 30-INCH STANDARD CURB SECTION FOR LOCAL STREET (WITHOUT PARKING).

(3) SECTION D103 OF THE NORTH CAROLINA FIRE PREVENTION CODE REQUIRES THE MINIMUM ROAD WIDTH TO BE 26—FT WHERE A FIRE HYDRANT IS
LOCATED ON A FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROAD. TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL'S STANDARD DETAIL FOR A LOCAL STREET DOES NOT MEET THIS
CRITERIA, THEREFORE THE 25-FT BACK—TO-BACK DIMENSION FOR LOCAL STREET (WITHOUT ON—STREET PARKING) HAS BEEN REVISED TO 26-FT
WITH VALLEY CURB AND 27—FT WITH STANDARD CURB WHEN ADJACENT TO A FIRE HYDRANT TO MEET SECTION D103.1 OF THE NORTH CAROLINA
FIRE PREVENTION CODE. THE RIGHT-OF—WAY WIDTH OF 35—FT SHALL REMAIN UNCHANGED.

(4) EXCEED 25% OF THE AREA CONTAINING 25% OR GREATER SLOPES. A MAJORITY OF THESE DISTURBED SLOPES OCCUR ALONG THE WEST SIDE OF
WEAVER DAIRY ROAD EXTENSION AND WERE CREATED DURING THE CONSTRUCTION OF WEAVER DAIRY ROAD EXTENSION. ADDITIONAL SLOPES 25%
OR GREATER THAT WERE CREATED DURING THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE EXISTING HOME SITE, THE EXISTING CONCRETE FLUME, AND THE EXISTING
ASPHALT PATH ALONG THE WESTERN PORTION OF THE PROPERTY. THE TOTAL AREA OF DISTURBED NATURAL SLOPES 25% OR GREATER IS ONLY
2,133 SF. THIS AREA OF IMPACT IS NECESSARY TO PROPERLY GRADE THE AREA RESERVED FOR THE FUTURE GREENWAY TRAIL.

(5) REDUCE INTERIOR FRONT, SIDE, REAR, AND SIDE CORNER LOT SETBACKS FROM 6-FT TO O-FT.

(8) THE APPLICANT HAS PROPOSED PROVIDING FIVE (5) AFFORDABLE HOMES TO THE COMMUNITY HOME TRUST FOR PERPETUAL AFFORDABILITY. THIS
EQUATES TO 10.41% OF THE MARKET RATE HOMES BEING AFFORDABLE. TWO (2) OF THE HOMES WILL MEET THE 65% OF THE MEDIAN INCOME
RATIO, AND THREE (3) OF THE HOMES WILL MEET THE 80% OF THE MEDIAN INCOME RATIO IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE CHAPEL HILL LAND USE
ORDINANCE. WHILE THE 10.41% AFFORDABLE HOMES BEING PROPOSED IS UNDER THE LAND USE ORDINANCE TARGET OF 15% ALL FIVE (5) OF THE
HOMES PROVIDED WILL BE THE SAME SIZE AS THE MARKET RATE HOMES AT OVER 1700 SQUARE FEET EACH. THEY WILL ALSO EACH HAVE TWO
CAR GARAGES MAKING THEM LOOK IDENTICAL TO THE MARKET RATE HOMES. THIS WILL ALLOW THE COMMUNITY HOME TRUST TO MARKET THE
HOMES TO A WIDER SET OF POTENTIAL HOMEOWNERS WHILE STILL MEETING THE INCOME RATIOS TARGETED IN THE LAND USE ORDINANCE. THE
COMBINED SQUARE FOOTAGE OF THE FIVE (5) PROPOSED AFFORDABLE HOMES EXCEEDS THE MINIMUM LIVABLE AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE
REQUIREMENTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE 15% INCLUSIONARY ZONING TARGET.
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( SITE DESCRIPTION & ANALYSIS ]| ((CONSTRUCTION WASTE STANDARD NOTES ) : O ron Pin Set BUILDINGS 810 S 1) Areas coleulated by coordinote geometry: £l
© Iron Pipe Found DRIVES 9,803 SF ]
€3 Deciduous Tree (f Pole Elec Tel Y PK Noil Set WALLS 138 SF 2) Al distonces are horizontol ground distances lololo
THE PROPOSED SITE IS HEAVILY WOODED WITH A SITE AREA OF 8.15 ACRES. ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES 500 SQUARE FEET AND LARGER IN SIZE SHALL @ Iron Rod Found 1,710 SF glalglg
BE ASSESSED PRIOR TO DEMOLITION TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH THE ¥ Pine Tree f Pole Elec Tel Light /A RR Spike Set BOULDERS = 118 SF 3) Bosis of Bearing NC GRID 1983 Horizontal Datum & Vertical Datum KRNI
THE SOUTHERN PORTION OF THE SITE INCLUDES THREE EXISTING HOUSES COUNTY'S REGULATED RECYCLABLE MATERIALS ORDINANCE (RRMO) AND TO M PK Nail Found . . TOTAL — 20,279 SF NAD-88. NEAFIE
WITH ASSOCIATED GRAVEL DRIVES AND IS BOUNDED BY APPROXIMATELY 636 ASSESS THE POTENTIAL FOR DE—CONSTRUCTION AND/OR THE RE-USE OF & shrub 5 Pole Tel Iron pins set are 3/4 = 20, RN
FEET OF FRONTAGE ALONG HOMESTEAD ROAD TO THE SOUTH. SALVAGEABLE MATERIALS. A RR Spike Found diameter iron  pipe, FLOOD NOTE 4) Boundary information shown hereon was prepared by John R. McAdams HEREIRS
) ) 30" long and capped L s Company.
THE WESTERN PORTION OF THE SITE IS BOUNDED TO THE WEST BY A BY ORANGE COUNTY ORDINANCE, CLEAN WOOD WASTE, SCRAP METAL, AND @ Sanitary Manhole %7 Pale Tel Light Q Fence Post Found Advanced 7661 _ _ ) ) )
DEVELOPMENT OWNED BY THE TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL TO BE PLANNED AS A CORRUGATED CARDBOARD PRESENT IN CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION WASTE co M Fence By graphic plotting only this property is located in Zone X 5) Dimensions on this plot are e expressed in fest ond decimdl parts Date: 07/22/2020
MIXED—INCOME RESIDENTIAL COMMUNITY. MUST BE RECYCLED. O Cleanout Access @ Pole Light @ Stone Found [ ] Denotes Record Call (areas determined to be outside of the 0.2% annual chance _\h:_veutldumess otherwise noted. Monuments were found at points where Scale: 1" = 40'
; indicated.
THE EASTERN PORTION OF THE SITE HAS APPROXIMATELY 535 FEET OF BY ORANGE COUNTY ORDINANCE, ALL HAULERS OF MIXED CONSTRUCTION ® . Underground floodplain) by the Federal Emergency Management Agency on
FRONTAGE ALONG WEAVER DAIRY ROAD. AND DEMOLITION WASTE THAT INCLUDES ANY REGULATED RECYCLABLE Storm Manhole Pole Signal & conc. Monument Found € Electric Flood Insurance Rate Map, Community Panel No. 3710987000K, 6) Applicant shall receive a credit for the water meters being abandon in Drawn By: | Checked By:
MATERIALS SHALL BE LICENSED BY ORANGE COUNTY. : Troffic B with an effective date of 11/17/2017, in Orange County, North accordance with the current fee schedule in place at the time of JRR CMR
THE NORTHERN PORTION OF THE SITE HAS AN EXISTING STREAM CUTTING B cCotch Basin ratfic Box ——SA———SA—— Ex. Sanitary : - i f B andonment.
Carolina. No field surveying was performed to determine this aband,
THROUGH THE NORTH EASTERN CORNER. THE SITE PRIMARILY DRAINS FROM PRIOR TO ANY DEMOLITION OR CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY ON THE SITE THE Monument Box Found . ying [3 rotect Nomber:
THE SOUTH TO THE NORTH TO A PERENNIAL STREAM. THERE IS AN EXISTING APPLICANT SHALL HOLD A PRE-DEMOLITION /PRE-CONSTRUCTION £=  Curb Inlet W / Grote -®  Guy Pole WA WA—— Ex. Waterline zone GRAPHIC SCALE REFERENCES: roject Number:
CONCRETE FLUME CLASSIFIED AS AN EPHEMERAL STREAM THAT RUNS SOUTH CONFERENCE WITH THE SOLID WASTE STAFF. THIS MAY BE THE SAME SECERD Lo
TO NORTH AND IS LOCATED ALONG THE WESTERN PORTION OF THE SITE. PRE—CONSTRUCTION MEETING HELD WITH OTHER DEVELOPMENT/ENFORCEMENT @/ Gas Val D Guy Wire s Underground Ex. Soil Type D.B. 6433, Pg. 183 18-0001-978
OFFICIALS. as Valve Gas Boundary 0 ° 2 40 & 160 D.B. 5941, Pg. 562
— S ——mmy —-— P ™ e —
THE PRESENCE OF ANY ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIALS ('ACM’) AND/OR T Telephane Boundary € of Stream D.B. 6060, Pg. 046 9
OTHER HAZARDOUS MATERIALS IN CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION WASTE Overhead Ex. Edge of P.B. 0091, Pg. 119
SHALL BE HANDLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANY AND ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND — —OE— — Featric —— — ——— GofRead = ————————— Povaage, ( IN FEET ) P.B. 0116, Pg. 87 1
FEDERAL REGULATIONS AND GUIDELINES. 1 inch = 40 ft.
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| CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516
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PN 9870907548 : /

ZONED: R-2

PN 9880000680

ZONED: U-1

SLOPE HATCH LEGEND

SLOPES 0% TO 8.9%

DISTURBED SLOPE AREA = 176,640 SF

TOTAL SLOPE AREA = 228,158 SF

PERCENTAGE OF DISTURBED SLOPE AREA = 77.42%

1

SLOPES 10% TO 14.9%
DISTURBED SLOPE AREA = 68,724 SF b d
TOTAL SLOPE AREA = 73,908 SF

PERCENTAGE OF DISTURBED SLOPE AREA = 92.99%

SLOPES 15% TO 24.9%

DISTURBED SLOPE AREA = 41,914 SF

TOTAL SLOPE AREA = 43,777 SF

PERCENTAGE OF DISTURBED SLOPE AREA = 95.74%

SLOPES 25% OR GREATER
DISTURBED SLOPE AREA = 9,712 SF

TOTAL SLOPE AREA = 17,779 SF

PERCENTAGE OF DISTURBED SLOPE AREA = 55%
(SEE TABLE THIS SHEET)
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————————— Nf
COURTYARDS AT HOMESTEAD ROAD HOMEOWNERS
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PN 9870904956

ZONED: R-2
LAND USE: RESIDENTIAL

N/

WLLIAM AND VIRGINIA_ WOOD
2217 HOMESTEAD RO.
CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516
PN 9870907548
ZONED: R-2.

LAND USE: RESIDENTIAL

EX. POWER LINE
EASEMENT

—_— —
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STATe oF NomH caroma ||
2311 HOMESTEAD RD. .
CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516 '
' PN 9886000850 |
| ZONED: U1 |
i LAND USE: UNIVERSITY . ‘ “
CURVE TABLE LINE TABLE
NO. | LENGTH | RADIUS | DELTA | CHORD | CHORD BEARING LINE | LENGTH | BEARING
C1 | 95.51" | 524.12' | 010°26'28" | 95.38' N02°01'38"W L1 15.00" | S0310'42"W
C2 | 4713 | 30.00' | 090°00'35" | 42.43' S480°42"W L2 15.59° | N0O9'03'29"E

FINALIZED WITH THE FINAL ZONING COMPLIANCE PLANS.

~

SEE SHEET 16 FOR STREET CROSS SECTION DETAILS.

™

ALL PROPOSED STREETS ARE PUBLIC.

LEGEND
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E2222 e som
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Prop. R/W

— || —Prop Detention Basin

—_— —_— Setback
GRAPHIC SCALE
“ o PO %0 160 §

( IN FEET )
1 inch = 40 ft.

SITE DATA TABLE 85 g5 B
N @en
PROJECT NAME: BRIDGEPOINT toss
LRI o
APPLICANT: ADVANCED CIVMIL DESIGN, INC. S22 N
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACES PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS SURFACES 51 KILMAYNE DRIVE, SUITE 105 fge ° I
CARY, NC 27511 s Sc &3 |8
BUILDINGS = 8,510 SF BUILDINGS SF @ €5 >
DRIVES 9.803 SF WALLS SF PARCEL ID NUMBERS: 9870914489, 9870919528 a g5
— 1z & £ ]
WALLS =138 SF DRIVEWAYS SF LAND AREA CALCULATIONS g i 5
= 1,710 SF ROADWAY SF NET LAND AREA: 8.348 ACRES b ]
BOULDERS =118 SF PARKING LOT SF CREDITED STREET AREA: 0.51 ACRES (1/2 HOMESTEAD R/W) ¢ @
TOTAL = 20,279 SF SIDEWALK SF CREDITED STREET AREA: 0.68 ACRES (1/2 WEAVER DAIRY RD R/W) K
TOTAL = 154,188 SF TOTAL GROSS LAND AREA (GLA): 9.182 ACRES (USED FOR DENSITY CALCULATION) g N -
o
CURRENT ZONING: R-5-C A o =
[SalN .
OUTSIDE CORPORATE LIMITS: NO [OR
T evaro saushl omners Assoc OUTSIDE WATERSHED PROTECTION DISTRICT:  YES Zop
T v - N/F T~— CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516 . < N
o o hoe, N N aa7szs00 OUTSIDE FLOODPLAIN: YES > -
CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516 ° LAND USE: RESIDENTIAL OVERLAY DISTRICTS: NONE [aps Z
ot 327 3174&@%,\ EXISTING LAND USE: SINGLE FAMILY < o B
N87°29'58'E = PROPOSED LAND USE: MULTI-FAMILY WITH CONDITIONAL ZONING
ALLOWABLE DENSITY R—5: 15 UNITS/AC
GROSS LAND AREA = 8.182 AC
TREE SAVE AREA # UNITS ALLOWED = 137 0 =
o
~ . 3
S — = / — oo PROPOSED SINGLE FAMILY UNITS: 48 < ©
passes ST PROPOSED AFFORDABLE UNITS: 5 (LABELED "AHU" ON THIS SHEET) Zz =
= = — = o
ST po}
PROP. 20' GREENWAY PROPOSED TOTAL # OF UNITS: 53 6 708
EX. CONCRETE EASEMENT FUTURE WALKING PATH ) & = N
— FLUME JEPHEMERAL PROPOSED MINIMUM LOT SIZE: 2,400 SF 2 ¥ >3
= STREAM TO REMAN _ _ RECREATION SPACE REQUIRED: GROSS LAND AREA x RECREATION SPACE RATIO 8 < 25
1 — _ 399,975 SF) x (0.05) = 19,999 SF £ =<2
——= RRIDOR ZONE (399, X S =
= 60 JANAGED USE SO g O 220
T —— RECREATION SPACE PROVIDED: 8,267 SF_POCKET PARK g EEN
PROP. 20’ STORM e — 17,330 SF_GREENWAY EASEMENT = w Ty
EASEMENT 25,597 SF TOTAL 3 s &3
——
o N 3%
: Ré’,;; ig?ﬁ'ggmgm PROPOSED INTERIOR LOT SETBACKS: o 3
MAINTENANCE E, FRONT: 0 @
l ASEMENT POND SE: p I
ONE x SIDE_CORNER: o
— —_— 50 AND CORRIDOR ZONE 3 REAR: o m ¢
B, 10° PEDESTRAN PROP. RETAININ = —— — 5 | X
EASEMENT = C WALL ' o & REQUIRED PERIMETER SETBACKS
(PB 91, PG 121) & < INTERIOR: 6’
P | STREET: 10'
N ® 4
PROP. 20" & 30 20 > | SOLAR: g
GREENWAY g | .
EASEMENT g PROPOSED BUILDING SEPARATION: 12
12’ - | MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT (PRIMARY): 39"
PROP. STORM 4 142 (43 |44 45 | lag 12 NG \ < : VINEYARD SaUARE ‘baERS ASSoc, I, MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT (SECONDARY):  60° >
$ CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516 =
wr EASEMENT o i 47 | 48 | 49 50 51 O\ N & | N 5880012814 MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA RATIO: 0.303 z
Ton o Ghee it 8 2 [ 52 | 53 RN YR \ ——| ik oo e o] 3 )
%0 HOMESTERD 10 _ﬁ ) N ’ B omaver ot i | D Rt PROPOSED FLOOR AREA RATIO: 0.248 3 >
6’ T M I ! i . W
PN 8870912847 6 3 sauni FOREBAY: _j ( I \ 1 I | MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS SURFACE RATIO: 0.50 8 j o
: R—4-
P e oo e, b 250) . < \\\ ‘ 1 Il PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS SURFACE RATIO: 0.385 2 o <
IL op | — — 2 ?a-.,,? o, PROP. CURB \ /71] ' b I} © D) b4
3 2 STOPS 2 PROP. (15) 6" STEPS I TREE CANOPY COVERAGE CALCULATIONS | E > ] =
- _EX. 30" SANITARY EASEMENT Y &}
MENT S . | END JPUBLIC W/ HANDRAILS I ) == 0
DB 6060, P B IS z
/) / - (0B 6080, PG 35— %a T~ - STREET TREE (1Y) \MiPUBLIC = MAMTENANCE == = A.—\ ’4 | | TREE CANOPY COVERAGE REQUIRED: 30% " O|Z m <
il E JPBLIC ~ )
PROP. 30' / — STREET C JO\ﬁLLﬁY CURB __ pROP. SIDEWALK 9 5 ’U | NET LAND AREA: 8.348 AC a0, < -l
Exsewe [ PROP. 55 EASEMERT \ f AREAS NOT COUNTING TOWARD TREE CANOPY CALCULATIONS: T uN S o
EASEMENT P = IDEMALK - PROP. STORM . N I : g Ol 4 w
30 - 30 — EASEMENT -3 \ * l_' wm_‘ - ’ RECREATION AREAS: 0.601 AC o A< g -
| 2 ¢l — i | Il 2 by
EASEMENTS (EXCLUDING PAVEMENT):  1.595 AC 4
e | i - BEGIN | (/2]
/E 2a PROP. 5 30" STANDARD BN E . » 1] Z | " m| O (®]
1 PROP. STORM MALL 7 SIDEWALR CURB & GUTTER [ EROATS NCE in 2 / | o RIGHT OF WAY: 1.251 AC =) = I
/ / EASEMENT PROP. UTILITY A KIOSK = ) - | = o) =
EASEMENT = N LN - 10 / EX. CONSTRUCTION (2] - . o - m
23 24 2 2 © xS R/W EASEMENT 2 TOTAL LAND AREA NOT COUNTED: 3.447 AC b4 [=)
21" WIDE ASPHALT DRIVE / 5 26 27 28 =4 i 10 l4 (P8 91, PG 119) ] ¥
// AHU 29 30 31 32 oo 25 \J , o ! - APPLICABLE LAND AREA: 4.901 AC 2 4
. B-8 © I}
/ {/ / / 12 AHU - ¥ 'm 35" [fle> o ’; fu< TREE CANOPY REQUIRED: 4.901 AC X 30% = 1.470 AC a 8
i R/W © o
/ | / / POCKET ‘ o E | 33 34 35 36 37 38 [ 75 § l Al ] [a) | EXISTING TREE CANOPY TO REMAIN: 0.863 AC 2
= B i |
If: o E!‘)ARK ot 3 &J 8 B I;/’ g i ADDITIONAL TREE CANOPY REQUIRED: 0.607 AC T
Qo N
3-BOLLARDS / \/ N 1 Some R nD- = 5 ’ < I 5 TREE REPLACEMENT AREA: 0.536 AC
i PROP. X——x—— (2] 4 \ e
/ A Hil PROP. UTILITY il X o 5 10°) iy [ x| PROPOSED STREET TREES (1 PER 500 SF): 26 TREES = 0.298 AC
N N\ PrRoP|R /w = z© 7] ] b1
21" WIDE GRAVEL DRIVE | ; EASEMENT — — — 30" VALLEY CURB __ MBLIC T ‘F R ‘ LX, I g | ADDITIONAL TREE CANOPY PROVIDED: 0.834 AC
= olo PROP. UTLITY ], 5 SIDEWA ] z
FOR EMERGENCY ACCESS / T =T —~STREET héﬁ Al — —EASHMENT | __ = PROP. SDEWAK T y 55 ‘ g If/} © ; TOTAL TREE CANOPY PROVIDED: 1.697 AC i,
9 —_ \ 1,
// / / \\2[7 = Sl 30" vauLey cus ‘-"’J\/ ok & - ;/V 5‘ | REQUIRED # OF 2.5" CALIPER TREES: 49 TREES \\\\‘\“ CM’D"'/,
Sy i x I
’ I 16’ 2 5 S 1 ,ﬁ PROPOSED STREET TREES: 26 TREES 7,
/ / / PROP. STORM PROP. IR 7 o f I I PROPOSED BUFFER TREES: 68 TREES
’ EASEMENT 16 I \ s ! = TOTAL TREES: 94 TREES
@ 15"
,/ / / ¢ o i TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES:
& .
IR 123 a]s | s Fae 5 I
Py / \ AHU 7 8 9 1o [ g ] 1. A NOTE SHALL BE REQUIRED ON THE FINAL PLAT THAT STATES "ALL LOCAL STREETS
’ o 6] \T"— EX. CONCRETE ; i 1 12 |, 13 14 N & } e WITHIN THE BRIDGEPOINT SUBDIVISION SHALL NOT ALLOW ON-STREET PARKING IN
/[ / / \ ;#»gg/wwm“ 2 P 15 16 17 18 19 © ] o ey RN UNKER ACCORDANCE WTH SECTION D103 OF THE 2018 NORTH CAROLINA FIRE PREVENTION 07/22/2020
, I ’ j S - AM TO BE REMovEp 22 AHU 20 | 21(| 22 | |3 chapeL HILL NG 2781 :
12 AHU I s |« GENERAL NOTES
PROP. 20" 24 & k t PN 8880012430
| 20" STORM EASEMENT L , : ‘( ZONED: R-2 2| £
*’ , / b Q 20° LAND USE: RESIDENTIAL 1. A DESCRIPTION AND ANALYSIS OF ADJACENT LAND USES, ROADS, TOPOGRAPHY, SOILS, 2|2
= — L ; l DRAINAGE PATTERNS, ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRAINTS, FEATURES, EXISTING VEGETATION, AND g2
i TEMRORARY CONSTRUCTION ,
_ . = TENPORARY, CONSTRUCTIG = } VISTAS CAN BE FOUND ON SHEET 3 — EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN. )
— — — s BiRi i s s R e PROP. 20° STORM TOWN'S HOMESTEAD Q 3|3
5 BOLLARDS —m e - PROP. RETAINING WALL  EASEMENT WDENING PROJECT. 2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 5e
Y = o o e = 3. THE REQUIRED RECREATION SPACE HAS BEEN MET AND EXCEEDED. SEE SITE DATA TABLE 3|3
ASPHALT APRON | e oy i XT. TYPE *C" BUFFER x ON THIS SHEET. 5|z
k - o] sETHACK B e R S 213
I e —_ p Ll — o 4. ALL TRASH FOR TOWNHOMES WILL BE COLLECTED BY ROLL—OUT CURBSIDE PICK UP AND HIE
-l N86YI5'24°W 243,697 — = @ e e R e (3 SERVICE SHALL BE PROVIDED BY TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL. =
—_— . —_——— EROP. B /i 2 &
—_———— —_—— o o f 5. OVERFLOW PARKING SHOWN ARE 90 DEGREE BAYS AND SPACE MARKINGS PER TOWN OF oS
““"-'“‘7“‘7‘\““ N8§6‘49'42”v7 o~ - - ] CHAPEL HILL CODE FOR PARKING LOTS. 2le
OMESTEAD ROAD (SR 1777y —— ———— 7 6. EACH SINGLE FAMILY TOWNHOME LOT WILL HAVE A MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE IMPERVIOUS 2| e
) ——— == SURFACE AREA OF 1,900 SF. THIS AMOUNT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND WILL BE sl s
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A1 H
2 3
LEGEND CURVE TABLE LINE TABLE Helghts and Lateral Locations of Signs for Typical Installations ae g 3 8
£3a
g2 o5 |
" NO. | LENGTH | RADIUS DELTA CHORD | CHORD BEARING LINE | LENGTH BEARING 53 &T -
30" Curb and Gutter o S N
; C1 | 95.51" | 524.12' | 010°26'28" | 95.38' | N02701'38"W L1 | 15.00" | S0310'42"W . ROADSIDE SIGN o =] @ £5 >
Property Line e D RURAL DISTRICT cospspe sy |BO E 8 E2 =
_ Prop. R/W C2 | 47.13 | 30.00' | 09000'35" | 42.43 S4810°42"W L2 | 15.59" | NO9'03'29"E BUSINESS e N g 2 -
e RESIDENCE DISTRICT G 5 & 55 )
e | | | — Prop Detention Basin B T & 8] -
— - — - —— Setback L3 ﬁ A <
\ : 8
EN Qe
M
E D o
«
a z
R A -8
Z o
WARNING SIGN l R <C ~
N/F % i z
VINEYARD SQUARE OWNERS ASSOC. "
Ry ) e o DD o
m— .. 7092408 g 1N THE LINE OF TRAFFIC
— T i E E
N/F N :
Tow o Ghrer i N 3a i | P T
2200 HOMESTEAD RO. ---a i | A A
GHAPEL HILL, NC 27516 L EE
PN 9870912947 _ R l <
W Ebdinn — @ 3
R 0
N8729'58"E__327.31 L é § =
—— w
=
:’ — 5 o
87765 E - 3B¢
Vs TREE SAVE AREA 7 ilg NO SCALE N & O sR©
: I g <ng
------ SiDE CORRIDOR ZONE_ § H 2} BoON
= 50 STREAN SEEmomom o F TITLE REVISIONS IDET.NO., H g s22
) NO [oaTE & S .5
o TYPICAL SIGN STI2 g ==”
PROP. 20 GREENWAY ~ = INSTALLATIONS z w >z
EASEMENT 3 55
EX. 30" RESERVED STORMI & E S [agen
DRANAGE EASEVENT 3°a
— — — — _ (PB 91, PG 119) o %)
JANAGED USE CORRIDOR ZONE — — N I o
150 —
5 L — ~ — TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL m 3
PROP. 20" STORM ST. NAME & TRAFFIC SIGN STANDARDS [~ <
EASEMENT z PROP. STORMWATER ’/ STREET NAME SIGNS
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CIVIL DESI

PLAN PREPARED FOR:
DURHAM, NC 27703
PHONE: 919.768.7960

4506 SOUTH MIAMI BLVD. SUITE 100A

KB HOME CAROLINAS

CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516 Steep Slope Areas (sf)
PN 9880012814 Existing slopes 25% or greater (constructed) 14,992
ZONED: R-4-C Existing slopes 25% or greater (natural) 2,787
Existing slopes 25% or greater (total) 17,779
Percent of slopes 25% or greater (constructed) 84%
Disturbed existing slopes 25% or greater (constructed) 7,579
Disturbed existing slopes 25% or greater (natural) 2,133
Disturbed existing slopes 25% or greater (total) 9,712
Percent of di slopes 25% or greater (constructed) 51%
Percent of di slopes 25% or greater (natural) 77%
Percent of di: slopes 25% or greater (Total) 55%
RCD Areas (sf)
50-ft Stream Side | 50-ft Managed Use | _50-ft Upland
RCD on Site 34,206 35,782 33,033
Previously disturbed with construction of Weaver Dairy Rd Ext. 6,088 7,635 3,000
Proposed public greenway easement 0 8,119 4,790
Proposed Buildings 0 0 0
- _ _ _|Proposed Impervious Area 0 0 259
Proposed Land Disturbance 0 27,783 30,888
Proposed Land Disturbance (excluding public greenway) 19,664 26,098
Percent of land 0 78% 94%
Percent of land di (excluding public greenway) 55% 79%
Percent of di per Table 3.6.3-3 20% 40% 40%
GENFRAL _NOTES:

TO MINIMIZE DAMAGE TO EXISTING TREES NEAR THE EXTERIOR EDGE OF THE SITE
ADJACENT TO TREE CONSERVATION AREAS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CUT MINIMUM 2’
TRENCHES ALONG THE LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE, SO AS TO CUT RATHER THAN TEAR
ROOTS.

L]

THE TREE PROTECTION FENCE SHALL BE MAINTAINED ON THE SITE UNTIL ALL SITE
WORK IS COMPLETED AND THE FINAL SITE INSPECTION PRIOR TO THE CERTIFICATE OF
OCCUPANCY (CO) IS SCHEDULED. THE FENCING SHALL BE REMOVED PRIOR TO FINAL
SITE INSPECTION FOR THE CO.

PERMANENT GROUND COVER WILL BE ESTABLISHED IN 7 TO 14 WORKING DAYS PER
NPDES REQUIREMENTS. REFER TO APPROVED SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL

n/F
SeEFREY AND ERIN UKeR PLANS

2400 HOMESTEAD.RD.

CHAPEL HILL, Ne 27510 CUT/FILL SLOPES SHALL BE STABILIZED WITHIN 14 DAYS OF ANY PHASE OF GRADING.

PN 9880012430

A PRE—CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE WILL BE REQUIRED PRIOR TO THE GRADING

ZONED: R-2 PERMIT BEING ISSUED.
STREETS ADJACENT TO THIS PROJECT TO BE KEPT CLEAN AT ALL TIMES OR A WASH
{_ _ . STATION WILL BE REQUIRED.

THE DEVELOPER SHALL PROVIDE AN EROSION CONTROL BOND PRIOR TO OBTAINING A
ZONING COMPLIANCE PERMIT.
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SEEDBED PREPARATION _ B
EX. CONCRETE s \ 1. CHISEL COMPACTED AREAS AND SPREAD TOPSOIL THREE INCHES DEEP OVER ADVERSE SOIL Q o~
FLUME /EPHEMERAL CONDITIONS, IF AVAILABLE. < - @
STREAM TO REMAIN \/ & . = _ 2. RIP THE ENTIRE AREA TO SIX INCHES DEEP. ]
By . 7 . - XX = N - RIS 3. REMOVE ALL LOOSE ROCK, ROOTS AND OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS, LEAVING SURFAGE REASONABLY
Sl 07 d = - _ X » ) ¢ 4 SMOOTH AND UNIFORM.
Y 785870 < - 4. APPLY AGRICULTURAL LIME, FERTILIZER AND SUPERPHOSPHATE UNIFORMLY AND MIX WITH SOIL (SEE
———— . ) 20t 205 %0% MIXTURE BELOW).
~ / 6.0,94%0,'0,0‘9” PI R 5. CONTINUE TILLAGE UNTIL A WELL—PULVERIZED, FIRM, REASONABLY UNIFORM SEEDBED IS PREPARED
aloy <
KSR 00"< - FOUR TO SIX INCHES DEEP.
A RRLLIL A (X \ —— - 6. SEED ON A FRESHLY PREPARED SEEDBED AND COVER SEED LIGHTLY WITH SEEDING EQUIPMENT OR <
SN 000 %6%0% $00% Al CULTIPACK AFTER SEEDING. 0 s
== LK 5000 2 7. MULCH INMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING AND ANCHOR MULCH. < 2
S IO i B. INSPECT ALL SEEDED AREAS AND MAKE NECESSARY REPAIRS OR RESEEDINGS WITHIN THE PLANTING -
0 G 4 i SEASON, IF POSSIBLE. IF STAND SHOULD BE MORE THAN 60% DAMAGED, RE-ESTABLISH FOLLOWING 2 v
Io%e% i THE ORIGINAL LIME, FERTILIZER AND SEEDING RATES. = E 4
XX i ' — e 9. CONSULT S&EC ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERS ON MAINTENANCE TREATMENT AND FERTILIZATION AFTER 1 2md
N0 @ i - PERMANENT COVER IS ESTABLISHED. oo
e B i & (o] RN
J ! =)
PTA Al PROJECT NOTE 2 >Ng
- ~ : = osEcr NoTES £ &5
GED USE CORRIDOR ZO’NEY\mg 1% | 1. ALL EASEMENTS WITH PIPES AND/OR STRUCTURES SHALL BE CLEARED, % _Zo
- MANAS = oo o GRUBBED AND SEEDED. f O 3.5
- S — —— = b &
.._PROP. 20’ STORM el 9;? 2. EXISTING VEGETATION AND NATURAL AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED TO THE a S
SEASEMENT ok} X RP X GREATEST EXTENT POSSIBLE AND THAT MINIMUM CLEARING OF LAND SHALL z (1] L=
— N 0 = = %% R, BE_UNDERTAKEN DURING DEVELOPMENT. EXISTING TREES TO BE PROTECTED TO THE GREATEST s x5
- 1 {4 N - - — . A - 00‘ 4 EXTENT POSSIBLE QUTSIDE OF THE LIMITS OF GRADING FOR PROPOSED RIGHT—OF—WAY. T = 531
y B - - N T . 3% z
a ¥ N\ = - = S = 505 D N QR 3. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL o
f ‘ o \ 306 = = — \V{ET STORMWATERWSTN\‘EDJ\ X . \ L 0‘,)0:0::0" STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS, LATEST EDITIONS. O 3
/ S —— DOR ZONE=——002: N \)‘920: 0:0:030:‘;. ! 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATIONS, ELEVATIONS, AND SIZES OF EXISTING PUBLIC UTILITIES PRIOR = 8
D @07 X X RRILRARK ! TO_ANY EXCAVATIONS, GRADING, OR INSTALLATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ON OR ADJACENT TO m 2
N — 509- M ) THE PROJECT. 2
—— = 57 -S4 5. NO CLEARING IN TREE SAVE AREAS OR ANY OTHER DESIGNATED AREAS. 4
| SEEDING SCHEDULE
IXTURE
-~ ! AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE 2 TONS/ACRE (3 TONS/ACRE IN CLAY SOILS)
- \ FERTILIZER 1,000 LBS/ACRE  10-10-10
41 N . NEYARD SQUARE SRS ASS0C, NG SUPERPHOSPHATE 500 LBS/ACRE  20% ANALYSIS
‘g - S \ NN - INC. MULCH 2 TONS/ACRE _ SMALL GRAIN STRAW
g SR 3 45 |- 7 8 5, . CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516 ANCHOR ASPHALT EMULSION AT 300 GALS/ACRE >
2200 HOMESTEAD RD. - 8 a8 3 38 ‘%8 o - 4 5 | PN 980012814 g
CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516 a e 8- ¥4 i3 8 88 J g3 FEOR_SHOULDERS, SIDE_DITCHES, SLOPES (MAX 3:1): = 2
2 g ) Fi" 38 g R AN ) = | ZONED: R-4-C DATE TYPE PLANTING RATE 2
PN 9870912947 a ol & Adh A o oo 8 S 24 AUG 15 NOV 1 TALL FESCUE 300 LBS/ACRE 8 (2] <
. =k = @ 2 P X B NOV 1 MAR 1 TALL FESCUE & ABRUZZI RYE 300 LBS/ACRE 2 - |
g \. = o & 2 A MAR 1 APR 15 TALL FESCUE 300 LBS/ACRE ] o
N & g APR 15 UN 30  HULLED COMMON BERMUDAGRASS 25 LBS/ACRE o <
JUL 1 AUG 15 TALL FESCUE AND BROWNTOP 125 LBS/ACRE (TALL FESCUE) z 4 9 4
MILLET OR SORGHUM—SUDAN HYBRIDS*** 35 LBS/ACRE (BROWNTOP MILLET); = o <
30 LBS/ACRE (SORGHUM—SUDAN HYBRIDS) 3 = (o]
HOULDER T P I
DATE TVPE PLANTING RATE =0 =
MAR 1 JUN 1 SERICEA_LESPEDEZA (SCARIFIED) Z 2 - | =
& USE THE FOLLOWING COMBINATIONS 50 LBS/ACRE (SERICEA LESPEDEZA); e £ Olz
MAR 1 APR 15 ADD TALL FESCUE 120 LBS/ACRE z olz
MAR 1 JN 30  OR ADD WEEPING LOVE GRASS 10 LBS/ACRE R ¥ O
MAR 1 JUN 30 OR ADD HULLED COMMON BERMUDAGRASS 25 LBS/ACRE =S Ke] < O
JUN 1 SEPT 1 TALL FESCUE AND BROWNTOP MULLET OR 120 LBS/ACRE (TALL FESCUE) T W N 3
CONSTRUCTION SORGHUM—SUDAN HYBRIDS** 35 LBS/ACRE (BROWNTOP MULLET); 20
ENTRANCE 30 LBS/ACRE (SORGHUM—SUDAN HYBRIDS) _ o | 2
SEPT 1 MAR 1 SERICEA LESPEDEZA (UNHULLED — 70 LBS/ACRE (SERICEA LESPEDEZA) o w o
2% ge UNSCARIFIED) AND TALL FESCUE 120 LBS/ACRE (TALL FESCUE) B3 [a] < -~
S ae 2% — NOV 1 MAR 1 AND ABRUZZI RYE 25 LBS/ACRE I E b4 = 72}
b 8 § 8 S o
& i 38 3@ s, B8 THE ABOVE VEGETATION RATES ARE THOSE THAT DO WELL UNDER LOCAL CONDITIONS; OTHER SEEDING RATE © o0 (o] o (o)
s A2 g 1R 38 S COMBINATIONS ARE POSSIBLE. ** TEMPORARY: RESEED ACCORDING TO OPTIMUM SEASON FOR DESIRED a = I
o g S NiA a8 = PERMANENT VEGETATION. DO NOT ALLOW TEMPORARY COVER TO GROW MORE THAN 12" IN HEIGHT BEFORE < = 4
23 24 & =& g 2 oo N Seem-— MOWNG; OTHERWSE, FESCUE MAY BE SHADED OUT. o) — m| w
28 = & £ 88 38 29 o« [a]
9 , <3 2 =%
= - b < 5
- 3 2 b e N\ R R (A T B0 88 8% SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL NOTES o P4 x o3
ot S8 S o) -
o & £ 1. ALL STORMWATER PIPES THAT DO NOT EMPTY INTO A BASIN SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED UNTIL = o =
- SITE IS STABILIZED ABOVE THESE AREAS. 0
g o
3 8 2. BAFFLES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL BASINS THAT HAVE A DRAINAGE AREA GREATER THAN 5 2 N
ACRES,
N T
() 3. SILT FENCE OUTLET PROTECTION SHALL BE PLACED AT ALL LOW POINTS ALONG SILT FENCE TO
N7 KEEP WATER FILTER AND PASS THROUGH,
= m 4. STORMWATER BASINS TO ACT AS SEDIMENT BASINS. SEE CALCULATIONS ON THIS SHEET FOR
SIZING.
= L/ 5. SILT FENCE SHALL BE PLACED 1" IN FRONT OF LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE LINE.

CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE

Y ROAD EXTE

oy,
2,

T 1. SCHEDULE A PRECONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE WITH ORANGE COUNTY EROSION CONTROL Naw CAR
9o Z 7 DIVISION. OBTAN A LAND—DISTURBING PERMIT. IS
os 8R 88 go/ g N 2. INSTALL GRAVEL CONSTRUCTION PAD, TEMPORARY DIVERSIONS, SILT FENCE, SEDIMENT BASINS Jo
a8 8N e P 38 . OR OTHER MEASURES AS SHOWN ON THE APPROVED PLAN. CLEAR ONLY AS NECESSARY TO NI
0 e 8 FEN -8 o 2]- oo N/F INSTALL THESE DEVICES. SEED TEMPORARY DIVERSIONS, BERMS AND BASINS IMMEDIATELY N
ek p M i a8 8 83 =g JEFFREY AND ERIN LINKER AFTER_CONSTRUCTION =
ak Qi S QL LS - 3 A 2400 HOMESTEAD RD. 3. CALL ORANGE COUNTY EROSION CONTROL DIMISION AT 919-245-2586 FOR AN ONSITE =
1 : oty s 2 Ak ik 29 =] CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516 INSPECTION BY THE WATERSHED MANAGER TO DBTAIN A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE. =

2 3 ; & & = 6 cg 4. BEGIN CLEARING AND GRUBBING. MAINTAIN DEVICES AS NEEDED. ROUGH GRADE SITE. ’%’
{ ’ 6 - (23 85 - L PN 9880012430 5. INSTALL STORM SEWER, IF SHOWN, AND PROTECT INLETS WITH BLOCK AND GRAVEL INLET ?; R/
: 2 [N S 23 9 11 A S JONED: R-2 CONTROLS, SEDIMENT TRAPS OR OTHER APPROVED MEASURES AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN. %,

/ EX. CONCRETE 2k _a- : BEGIN CONSTRUCTION, BUILDING, ETC. ",

FLUME /EPHEMERAL gt 6. STABILZE SITE AS AREAS ARE BROUGHT UP TO FINISH GRADE WITH VEGETATION, PAVING,
18 - DITCH LININGS, ETC. SEED AND MULCH DENUDED AREAS PER GROUND STABILIZATION TIME 07/22/2020

N

CONSTRUCTION
ENTRANCE -

{— —_— J\, WHEN CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE AND ALL AREAS ARE STABILIZED COMPLETELY, CALL

ORANGE COUNTY EROSION CONTROL DIVISION FOR AN INSPECTION BY THE WATERSHED

MANAGER.

8. IF SITE IS APPROVED, REMOVE TEMPORARY DIVERSIONS, SILT FENCE, SEDIMENT BASINS, ETC.,
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1) A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENGE WILL BE HELD WITH INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF TREE PROTECTION _ . / Z v 7 —

THE TOWN'S URBAN FORESTER, ADAM NICHOLSON FENCING, AND THE DELIVERY TRANSPORTING AND - — = -

(919.969.5006), PRIOR TO BEGINNING SITE WORK. PLACEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND EXISTING VEGETATION NOTES: CONSTRUCTION WASTE: —
) EQUIPMENT. .
2) ANY TREE ROOTS EXPOSED BY CONSTRUCTION WILL BE -

+  SIGNIFICANT TREES AND POCKETS OF SHRUBS ARE PREVALENT + BY ORANGE COUNTY ORDINANCE, CLEAN WOOD WASTE, SCRAP METAL

SEVERED CLEANLY WITH AN APPROPRIATE PRUNING TOOL.  5) CONTACT %%2?"%5‘%&1@% N LLATION THROUGHOUT THE SITE. THE NORTHERN AND EASTERN PORTIONS OF AND_CORRUGATED CARDBOARD, ALL PRESENT IN CONSTRUCTION WASTE,
3) THE SOIL WITHIN THE CRITICAL ROOT ZONES OF EXISTING T AR HEAVLY WOODED. | SIGNIFICANT TREE STANDS RAVEBEEN MUST BE RECYCLED. LINE TABLE CURVE TABLE GRAPHIC SCALE

TREES WILL NOT BE DRIVEN ON OR OTHERWSE DISTURBED 6) TREES LOCATED OUTSIDE OF THE CLEARING LIMITS AND oD AR O A T Gt G AN PINE . BY ORANGE COUNTY ORDINANCE. ALL HAULERS OF CONSTRUCTION WASTE

DURING THE INSTALLATION OF LANDSCAPING. ON LOTS ARE SHOWN AS BEING REMOVED. HOWEVER, d . J . o B oy SO ANCE. LINE | LENGTH | BEARING NO. | LENGTH | RADIUS | DELTA | CHORD | CHORD BEARING | * 0 15 % s 120
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PRESENT ON SITE AT ALL TIMES WHEN THE FOLLOWING THE BUILDER WILL DETERMINE WHICH TREES ON THE LOTS égiF@ZE;‘SQNJWVH”%HEOCLSUQT?ZE;?)E?S"@]?%/Z'%??DN?JFSU%WBE 12 | 15.59' | NOS0329"E ( IN FEET )

ACTIVITIES ARE_TAKING PLACE: CLEARING, GRUBBING, MUST BE REMOVED DURING HOME CONSTRUCTION. TREES CONFERENCE WITH THE COUNTY'S SOLID WASTE STAFF. _THIS M . C2 | 4713 | 30.00° | 090°00'35" | 42.43 S4810'42"W 1inch = 30 ft

EXCAVATION, GRADING, TRENCHING, MOVING OF SOIL,

LOCATED ON LOT LINES OR AT REAR OF LOTS WILL BE
SAVED TO THE GREATEST EXTENTS POSSIBLE.
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CHAPEL HILL GARBAGE TRUCK DETAIL

SOLID WASTE NOTES:

1. ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES 500 SF AND LARGER IN SIZE SHALL BE ASSESSED PRIOR
TO DEMOLITION TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH THE COUNTY'S REGULATED RECYCLABLE

N86°4:

MATERIALS ORDINANCE (RRMO) AND TO ASSESS THE POTENTIAL FOR
DE—CONSTRUCTION AND/OR THE RE-USE OF SALVAGEABLE MATERIALS.

2. BY ORANGE COUNTY ORDINANCE, CLEAN WOOD WASTE, SCRAP METAL, AND

CORRUGATED CARDBOARD PRESENT IN CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION WASTE MUST BE

RECYCLED.

3. BY ORANGE COUNTY ORDINANCE, ALL HAULERS OF MIXED CONSTRUCTION AND

DEMOLITION WASTE THAT INCLUDES ANY REGULATED RECYCLABLE MATERIALS SHALL BE

LICENSED BY ORANGE COUNTY.

4. PRIOR TO ANY DEMOLITION OR CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY ON THE SITE THE APPLICANT
SHALL HOLD A PRE-DEMOLITION/PRE—CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE WITH THE SOLID

WASTE STAFF (919-996-2788). THIS MAY BE THE SAME PRE—CONSTRUCTION

MEETING HELD WITH OTHER DEVELOPMENT/ENFORCEMENT OFFICIALS.

5. THE PRESENCE OF ANY ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIALS (‘ACM’) AND/OR OTHER
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS IN CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION WASTE SHALL BE HANDLED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANY AND ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS AND

GUIDELINES.

6. IF ANY VEHICLES ARE PARKED IN THE REFUSE OR RECYCLABLES COLLECTION VEHICLE
ACCESS AREA, THE CONTAINS WILL NOT RECEIVE SERVICE UNTIL THE NEXT SCHEDULED

COLLECTIO!

7. MIXED RECYCLING AND CARDBOARD WILL BE IN ROLL CARTS PLACED AT THE CURB IN

N DAY.

FRONT OF EACH RESIDENCE TO BE COLLECTED BY ORANGE COUNTY SOLID WASTE

8. TRASH WILL BE IN ROLL CARTS PLACED AT THE CURB IN FRONT OF EACH RESIDENCE
TO BE COLLECTED BY TOWN OF CHAPEL SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT, A DIVISION OF

PUBLIC WORKS..

9. ALL CONSTRUCTION WASTE MATERIALS SHALL BE RECYCLED WHENEVER POSSIBLE.

CONTRACTORS SHALL RETAIN PICKUP SLIPS TO RECORD/VALIDATE RECYCLING AS MAY
BE REQUIRED FOR ENVIRONMENTAL CREDITS.

10. THE OWNER, OR THEIR DESIGNEE, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING A FIRE

WATCH DURING CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION WHERE MATERIALS SUBJECT TO

SPONTANEOUS COMBUSTION OR OTHER HAZARDOUS CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION IS

OCCURRING

11. ALL CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION SHALL BE CONDUCTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE

CURRENT EDITION OF CHAPTER 14 OF THE NC FPC.

12. PRIOR TO A DEMOLITION PERMIT BEING ISSUED FOR ANY EXISTING STRUCTURE 500

SQUARE FEET OR GREATER IN SIZE, A DECONSTRUCTION ASSESSMENT MUST BE

CONDUCTED BY ORANGE COUNTY SOLID WASTE STAFF. CONTACT MATT TAYLOR AT
919-968-2788 OR MTAYLORGORANGECOUNTYNC.GOV TO REQUEST AND SCHEDULE THE

ASSESSMENTS.

CONSTRUCTION

CURVE TABLE

LINE TABLE

LENGTH

RADIUS

DELTA

CHORD

CHORD BEARING

LINE

LENGTH | BEARING

Q

95.51"

524.12

010°26'28"

95.38’

N02°01°38"W

L1

15.00" | S0310'42"W

47.13'

30.00°

090°00°35”

42.43

S48710'42"W

L2

15.59" | N09°03'29"E

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

ALL LARGE TRUCKS AS RELATED TO VEHICULAR CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SHALL ENTER
AND LEAVE THE SITE THROUGH THE TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES AND EXITS
AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN.

ENTRANCES AND EXIT GATES SHALL BE CLOSED UNLESS ACTIVELY BEING USED FOR
ENTERING AND EXISTING VEHICLES.

ONSITE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER PARKING FOR SMALL CONSTRUCTION VEHICLES AND
MATERIAL STAGING CAN OCCUR ON-SITE DURING EARLY STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION.
ADDITIONAL CONTRACTOR PARKING AREA TO BE PROVIDED IN THE FUTURE OVERFLOW
PARKING LOT.

CONSTRUCTION WILL BE LIMITED TO BETWEEN 7:00 AM AND 6:00 PM MONDAY
THROUGH FRIDAY.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES — REFER TO
THE ZONING COMPLIANCE PERMIT TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN CONTROL PLAN FOR
SPECIFIC NOTES AND DETAILS.

NO OPEN BURNING SHALL BE PERMITTED.

THE APPLICANT SHALL POST A CONSTRUCTION SIGN ON THE DEVELOPMENT SITE THAT
LISTS THE FOLLOWING:
« PROPERTY OWNER’'S REPRESENTATIVE AND TELEPHONE NUMBER
CONTRACTOR'S REPRESENTATIVE AND TELEPHONE NUMBER
« TELEPHONE NUMBER FOR REGULATORY INFO AT TIME OF BUILDING PERMIT
* SIGN MAY BE A MAXIMUM OF 32 SF AND A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 8 FT.

EXISTING SEWER LINE ALONG STREET C SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE DURING CONSTRUCTION.

LEGEND

= 30" Curb and Gutter EXISTING STRUCTURES TO BE
REMOVED

Property Line

= CONSTRUCTION PARKING
Prop. R/W A (HOME CONSTRUCTION)
——— . = Prop Detention Basin

_— STAGING AND MATERIALS
Setback STORAGE AREA
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HOMESTEAD ROAD, CHAPEL HILL, NC — ORANGE COUNTY
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CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT PLAN

07,/22/2020

02/06/2020 — Response to 1st Review SUP Comments
07/22/2020 — Response to 2nd Review SUP Comments

01/02/2020 — Initial Submittal to Town
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